FORM PTO-1618A 04-14-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

03-13-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

.DATION FORM COVER SHEET

•	01320704	TRADEMARKS ONLY	3-13-09
TO: The Comr	nissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Please record the atta	ached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Type	Conveyance Ty	ype
X New		Assignment	License
Resubm Docum	ission (<u>Non-Record</u> ent ID #	Security Agr	
Correcti	on of PTO Error	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year 11 18 99
Reel #	Frame #	Change of N	ame
Reel #	Frame #	Other	
Conveying F	'arty	Mark if additional names	s of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name A	merica Online	, Inc.	Month Day Year 0.3 10 00
Formerly			
Individua	I General Part	tnership Limited Partnershi	p X Corporation Association
Other			
X Citizensh	ip/State of Incorporat	ion/Organization Delaware	
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached
Name [Oxygen Media,		PATEN VE
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			3.00 S.
Address (line 1)	75 9th Avenu	e	<u> </u>
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	New York	New York	
Individua	1 1		7
X Corporati	on Association	1	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other _			representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
		D-1-22270	
	ip/State of Incorporat	ion/Organization Delaware	
X Citizensh 0000 DNGUYEN 0000 81		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002050 FRAME: 0323

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	
LAMP CCC:	11/1/17

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK		
Domestic Represent	ative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Nam	e and Address Area Code a	nd Telephone Number (2	202) 857-8977		
Name Dougla	s R. Bush				
Address (line 1) Arent	Fox Kintner Plotki	n & Kahn, PLLC			
Address (line 2) 1050 C	Connecticut Avenue,	N.W.			
Address (time 3) Washin	gton, D.C. 20036				
Address (line 4)					
, agos	total number of pages of the any attachments.	attached conveyance do	cument # 2		
Trademark Application	on Number(s) or Registra	ation Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration	` ' -			
	pplication Number(s)		ration Number(s)		
	294568 75/294567	Registi	ration Number(s)		
Number of Propertie	S Enter the total number of	f properties involved.	# 3		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3 41):	* [00		
Method of Payment Deposit Account		Deposit Account	\$ 90		
	eposit account or if additional fees can Deposit Accou		# 01-2300		
	Authorization	to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signa	iture				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
CTUTALO C	NERWERSON CE	in Wel	Mar. 13, 2000		
Name of Person	Signing /	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002050 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, America Online, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, Virginia 20166, has adopted and used in its business the trademarks listed on Exhibit A ("the Marks") and sought to register the Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, Oxygen Media, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 75 9th Avenue, New York, New York 10011, acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks and the assets associated with the marks as of November 18, 1999; WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, nunc pro tune as of November 18, 1999.

AMERICA ONLINE, INC.

Printed Name Sheila A. Clack

Title SR. Vicis President-Laga

Date 3/10/2000

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
ELECTRA	75/294569	May 19, 1997
ELECTRA	75/294568	May 19, 1997
ELECTRA	75/294567	May 19, 1 997

TRADEMARKOTAL P. 04
REEL: 002050 FRAME: 0326